

mx0 5-24.99

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

101047918

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 2011.0062

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1. Name	Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Gregory Miles Horwill Rodney Edward Horwill			Name:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacted may be a No			Internal Address: Oakmoore Pty. Ltd. t/a EGR					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 64 Evans Road					
	<b> </b>							
			City: 5	Salisbury, Brisbane				
Ø	Assignment	Merger	State:	Queensland	Zip Code:	4107		
	Security	-		1	·	l		
0	Agreement □	Change of Name		AUSTRALIA				
	Other							
0	-		Additiona	l name(s) & Address(	es) attached?			
Execution Date	e: April 19, 1999		□Yes⊠N	10				
	cation number(s) or patent number(s): cation: ==	If this document is be	eing filed to	gether with a new app	lication, the ex	ecution date of the		
A. Pater	t Application Number(s):		B. Patent	t Number(s):				
29/078,818								
	Add	itional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	s ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ol>					
Name: Robert F. Ziems			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠					
Internal Addres	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAR ss: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed	(Please charge defici	ency to deposi	t account)		
			Authorize	d to be charged to de	posit account			
				<b>0</b>				
Street Address	:: 1300   Street, N.W.					40.00 PP		
City:	Washington		8. [	Deposit account numb	oer: <u>06-0916</u>	7861		
State:	DC Zip: 2000	05-3315				85 89		
Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W.  City: Washington								
Robert F. Ziems, Reg. No. 19,096			y fe	May	24, 1999	05/26/1999 DNGUYEN 01 FC:581		
Signature Date 57,92								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2								

PATENT

REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0588

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors [hereinafte	er referred to as Assignors], have made an invention er	ntitled:
REPEATING PATTERN FO	OR VEHICLE BODY ACCESSORIES	
1351 5/11/15/1/11/5	(Title of Invention)	
for which we filed an application for United States Lette "application"); and	ers Patent on <u>October 31, 1997,</u> (Serial No. <u>29/078,818</u>	3) (referred to herein as the
WHEREAS, OAKMOORE PTY. LTD. (tr		
	(Full Name of Assignee)	
a corporation ofAustralia		
	(Country of Incorporation)	
whose post office address is 64 Evans Road, Salist	bury, Brisbane, Queensland, 4107, Australia	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of secur States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters	ring the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventions Patent to be issued upon this application;	on, the application for United
as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interesthereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which	uable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over uest in and to this invention and this application, and all oth may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and so of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this sof this Assignment;	unto the Assignee, its lawful divisions and continuations id we hereby authorize and
assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary o assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissu Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enfo	will, without further consideration, communicate with As and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said As ue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do orce proper patent protection for this invention in the United pers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors an	s when called upon to do so, ssignee, its successors and o everything possible to aid d States, it being understood
	we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Al 3, filed <u>October 31, 1997</u> ) the filing date and application	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set ou	ur hands.	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Gregory Miles HORWILL	ASSIGNATURE ·	DATE 19 1999
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
84 Evans Road, Salisbury, Queensland, Australia 4107	Australian	
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Rodney Edward HORWILL	ASSIGNOR SIGNOR	DATE 1944 April 1999
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD JANUARY 97

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0589

Australian

84 Evans Road, Salisbury, Queensland, Australia 4107